
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1608
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
EAST COAST ZONE
ANANTA NAYAK;AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some units/branches of East Coast Railway are being shifted to other States/Zone;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons for shifting those units/branches;

(d) whether the shifting of these units will have very adverse effect on the development of Railways and functioning of East Coast Zone;
and

(e) if so, the steps taken to reconsider the proposals and to return those units to Bhubaneswar?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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